ADDENDUM TO EXTEND TIME

LPA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT

(REVIEW APPRAISAL SERVICES)

BY AND BETWEEN CITY OF LAUREL

AND

Neel-Schaffer, Inc.

This addendum is made a part of that Professional Services Contract entered into by and between the City of Laurel (known as the "LPA") and Neel-Schaffer, Inc. (known as the "CONSULTANT"), whose address is 328 N. Magnolia Street Laurel, MS 39440 signed by CONSULTANT on June 27, 2016 and signed by LPA on June 22, 2016.

WHERAS, in consideration of the agreement of the parties hereto to modify the original Professional Services Contract between them, the City of Laurel and Neel-Schaffer, Inc., do by entering into this Addendum mutually agree to amend ARTICLE III. CONTRACT TERM of the original contract as afore described herein, in order to extend the Contract Term period of performance of the Professional Services Contract for an additional one year, and said Professional Services Contract is amended as set out below:

ARTICLE III. CONTRACT TERM: The CONTRACT ending date as shown in this Article for Neel-Schaffer, Inc., for the Real Estate Services Contract – Appraisal Review - City of Laurel - Beacon Street Roadway Improvements, Project Number IMD-8077-00(002) LPA 106639-820000, Jones County, will change from December 31, 2018 at 11:59 P.M. to December 31, 2019 at 11:59 P.M.

Except as provided herein, all other terms and conditions set forth in the original Professional Services Contract of the parties, and not in conflict with this Addendum, shall remain in full force and effect.

WITNESS th	nis my signature in execution hereof, this the day of	20
	Johnny Magee, Mayor	 :
WITNESS th	nis my signature in execution hereof, this the day of	20
Attested By:	Witchael W. Essary, T.E.	
Address:	328 N. Magnolia Street Laurel, MS 39440	

ADDENDUM TO EXTEND TIME

LPA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT

(DESIGN PHASE SERVICES)

BY AND BETWEEN

CITY OF LAUREL

AND

Neel-Schaffer, Inc.

This addendum is made a part of that Professional Services Contract entered into by and between the City of Laurel (known as the "LPA") and Neel-Schaffer, Inc. (known as the "CONSULTANT"), whose address is 328 N. Magnolia Street Laurel, MS 39440 signed by CONSULTANT on September 2, 2014 and signed by LPA on October 1, 2014.

WHERAS, in consideration of the agreement of the parties hereto to modify the original Professional Services Contract between them, the City of Laurel and Neel-Schaffer, Inc., do by entering into this Addendum mutually agree to amend ARTICLE III. CONTRACT TERM of the original contract as afore described herein, in order to extend the Contract Term period of performance of the Professional Services Contract for an additional one year, and said Professional Services Contract is amended as set out below:

ARTICLE III. CONTRACT TERM: The CONTRACT ending date as shown in this Article for Neel-Schaffer, Inc., for the Beacon Street Corridor Improvements Project, Project Number IMD-8077-00(002) LPA 106639-811000, Jones County, will change from December 31, 2018 at 11:59 P.M. to December 31, 2019 at 11:59 P.M.

Except as provided herein, all other terms and conditions set forth in the original Professional Services Contract of the parties, and not in conflict with this Addendum, shall remain in full force and effect.

WITNESS this my signat	ture in execution hereof, this the day of	20
	Johnny Magee, Mayor	
WITNESS this my signat	ure in execution hereof, this the day of Michael W. Essary, P.E.	20
Attested By:	Witchael W. Essaly, P.E.	
Address: 328 N. Ma	gnolia Street	

ADDENDUM TO EXTEND TIME

LPA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT

(REAL ESTATE SERVICES)

BY AND BETWEEN CITY OF LAUREL

AND

Neel-Schaffer, Inc.

This addendum is made a part of that Professional Services Contract entered into by and between the City of Laurel (known as the "LPA") and Neel-Schaffer, Inc. (known as the "CONSULTANT"), whose address is 328 N. Magnolia Street Laurel, MS 39440 signed by CONSULTANT on June 27, 2016 and signed by LPA on June 22, 2016.

WHERAS, in consideration of the agreement of the parties hereto to modify the original Professional Services Contract between them, the City of Laurel and Neel-Schaffer, Inc., do by entering into this Addendum mutually agree to amend ARTICLE III. CONTRACT TERM of the original contract as afore described herein, in order to extend the Contract Term period of performance of the Professional Services Contract for an additional one year, and said Professional Services Contract is amended as set out below:

ARTICLE III. CONTRACT TERM: The CONTRACT ending date as shown in this Article for Neel-Schaffer, Inc., for the Real Estate Services Contract City of Laurel - Beacon Street Roadway Improvements, Project Number IMD-8077-00(002) LPA 106639-820000, Jones County, will change from December 31, 2018 at 11:59 P.M. to December 31, 2019 at 11:59 P.M.

Except as provided herein, all other terms and conditions set forth in the original Professional Services Contract of the parties, and not in conflict with this Addendum, shall remain in full force and effect.

WITNESS	this my signature in execution hereof, this the day of	20
	Johnny Magee, Mayor	-
WITNESS	this my signature in execution hereof, this the day of	20
Attested By	Michael W. Essary, P.E.	
Address:	328 N. Magnolia Street Laurel, MS 39440	